
Shawnee State (17-7, 8-4) -vs- Brescia (KY) (19-5, 10-2)
02/07/26 at Owensboro, KY

 
 

 
 
Shawnee State 82

Brescia (KY) 93

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Owensboro, KY

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Shawnee State 22 15 26 19 82
Brescia (KY) 23 23 26 21 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Miyoshi Ellis * 33 11-19 1-2 3-5 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 2 26
1 Laken Williams * 37 7-22 1-4 0-2 1-2 3 3 4 3 0 7 15
24 Jariah Steele * 23 1-7 0-0 5-8 2-0 2 5 2 4 0 1 7
25 Kyla Torok * 18 3-8 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 5 1 1 0 1 6
20 Ra'Khyia Prince * 32 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 5
23 TK Catchings 25 6-10 0-0 3-7 4-4 8 5 1 1 2 1 15
2 Emily Maynard 16 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 6
40 Lilly-May Walker 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
30 Jaden Tucker 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Saratina Jackson 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Giavonnie Belton 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 33-81 5-14 11-24 20-18 38 28 12 12 2 13 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-22   36.36 % 2-4   50.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
2nd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-23   47.83 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-1   100.00 % 2-8   25.00 %
Total 33-81   40.7 % 5-14   35.7 % 11-24   45.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Ra'Khyia Prince,(1) Kyla
Torok Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 4 1st-04:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Brooklyn Stewart * 27 12-14 0-0 3-7 0-4 4 4 1 4 2 0 27
0 Caroline Lucas * 26 5-9 0-0 8-12 0-4 4 3 7 5 0 1 18
33 Jenna Krampe * 21 3-5 0-1 3-6 1-5 6 2 4 1 0 0 9
55 Cassidy Morris * 30 2-6 0-1 4-4 2-6 8 1 1 2 0 0 8
10 Kassady London * 17 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 5
12 Shelbie Beatty 21 2-4 2-3 4-4 1-0 1 2 3 1 0 1 10
2 Hailee Johnson 24 2-7 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 3 3 1 2 0 6
21 Graci Risley 15 2-5 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
32 Tamia Yates 11 1-1 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 0 3 1 0 4
22 Marta Fernandez Campoy 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 6 0 0 1 0
1 Jaylee Covington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jaycie Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jennifer Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 204 31-53 5-10 26-38 7-32 39 19 27 21 5 3 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-10   80.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
2nd Quarter 9-17   52.94 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-2   0.00 % 14-19   73.68 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 1-1   100.00 % 4-5   80.00 %



Total 31-53   58.5 % 5-10   50.0 % 26-38   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Brooklyn Stewart Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 26
Largest Lead: 14 3rd-
08:35



1st Box Score
Shawnee State 22

Brescia (KY) 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Miyoshi Ellis 8 3-4 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 8
1 Laken Williams 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 3 4
24 Jariah Steele 6 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Kyla Torok 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 9 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 TK Catchings 5 2-3 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 5
2 Emily Maynard 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lilly-May Walker 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jaden Tucker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Saratina Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Giavonnie Belton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-22 2-4 4-7 6-3 9 5 4 2 0 5 22
36.4 % 50.0 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Brooklyn Stewart 8 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 1 0 5

Caroline Lucas 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3
33 Jenna Krampe 6 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
55 Cassidy Morris 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Kassady London 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Shelbie Beatty 4 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Hailee Johnson 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 0 2
21 Graci Risley 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tamia Yates 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
22 Marta Fernandez Campoy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
1 Jaylee Covington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jaycie Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jennifer Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-10 2-2 5-8 0-9 9 4 8 7 2 1 23

80.0 %
100.0

% 62.5 %



2nd Box Score
Shawnee State 15

Brescia (KY) 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Miyoshi Ellis 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
1 Laken Williams 8 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
24 Jariah Steele 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
25 Kyla Torok 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 TK Catchings 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 4
2 Emily Maynard 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6
40 Lilly-May Walker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jaden Tucker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Saratina Jackson 3 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Giavonnie Belton 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-17 2-6 1-4 1-6 7 5 3 3 1 1 15
35.3 % 33.3 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Brooklyn Stewart 8 5-6 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 11

Caroline Lucas 6 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
33 Jenna Krampe 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
55 Cassidy Morris 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Kassady London 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Shelbie Beatty 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Hailee Johnson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Graci Risley 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Tamia Yates 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Marta Fernandez Campoy 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0
1 Jaylee Covington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jaycie Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jennifer Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 2-5 3-6 2-10 12 4 9 2 1 0 23
52.9 % 40.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Shawnee State 26

Brescia (KY) 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Miyoshi Ellis 5 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 Laken Williams 9 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 4 6
24 Jariah Steele 9 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 1 3
25 Kyla Torok 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 1 6
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
23 TK Catchings 9 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 6
2 Emily Maynard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lilly-May Walker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Jaden Tucker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Saratina Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Giavonnie Belton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-23 0-3 4-5 4-4 8 12 3 4 1 7 26
47.8 % 0.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Brooklyn Stewart 6 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3

Caroline Lucas 8 3-3 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 11
33 Jenna Krampe 5 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
55 Cassidy Morris 9 1-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Kassady London 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
12 Shelbie Beatty 5 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Hailee Johnson 5 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Graci Risley 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Tamia Yates 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Marta Fernandez Campoy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jaylee Covington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jaycie Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jennifer Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 6-11 0-2 14-19 2-8 10 5 3 9 0 1 26
54.5 % 0.0 % 73.7 %



4th Box Score
Shawnee State 19

Brescia (KY) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Miyoshi Ellis 10 6-9 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 13
1 Laken Williams 10 1-5 1-1 0-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jariah Steele 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 1
25 Kyla Torok 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Ra'Khyia Prince 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 TK Catchings 4 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Emily Maynard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Lilly-May Walker 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
30 Jaden Tucker 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Saratina Jackson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Onyinyechi Sanders 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Giavonnie Belton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 1-1 2-8 9-5 14 6 2 3 0 0 19

42.1 %
100.0

% 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Brooklyn Stewart 5 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8

Caroline Lucas 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 4
33 Jenna Krampe 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0
55 Cassidy Morris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kassady London 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Shelbie Beatty 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2
2 Hailee Johnson 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
21 Graci Risley 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tamia Yates 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
22 Marta Fernandez Campoy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Jaylee Covington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jaycie Wright 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Jennifer Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-15 1-1 4-5 3-5 8 6 7 3 2 1 21

53.3 %
100.0

% 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Shawnee State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brescia (KY)
MISS JUMPER by STEELE,JARIAH 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,CAROLINE
FOUL  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 09:10

09:10 MISS FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:10 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint) 09:02 2-1 V 1
FOUL  by TOROK,KYLA 08:46

08:46 2-2 GOOD FT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
08:46 MISS FT by STEWART,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by TOROK,KYLA --
MISS JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CASSIDY
08:19 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,CASSIDY

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 08:07
REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA --
MISS JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA 08:03

08:03 BLOCK  by STEWART,BROOKLYN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by STEELE,JARIAH 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:47 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMPE,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,CAROLINE
07:36 FOUL  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

MISS FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 07:36 3-4 H 1
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 07:29

07:23 TURNOVER  by LONDON,KASSADY
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 07:21
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:18 5-4 V 1

07:06 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,BROOKLYN
-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMPE,JENNA

06:46 5-8 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAMPE,JENNA
MISS JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CASSIDY
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK 06:11
SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH 06:11

06:11 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEE
06:11 SUB OUT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
05:59 TURNOVER  by STEWART,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 05:57
GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK(in the paint) 05:48 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN --

05:30 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by KRAMPE,JENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HAILEE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LAKEN(in the paint) 05:17 9-10 H 1
FOUL  by TOROK,KYLA 05:08

05:08 9-11 H 2 GOOD FT by KRAMPE,JENNA
05:08 MISS FT by KRAMPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,TK --
SUB IN by MAYNARD,EMILY 05:08
SUB OUT by TOROK,KYLA 05:08

05:08 SUB IN by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND



05:08 SUB IN by YATES,TAMIA
05:08 SUB OUT by MORRIS,CASSIDY
05:08 SUB OUT by LONDON,KASSADY

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 04:45 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA --

04:34 TURNOVER  by STEWART,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by CATCHINGS,TK 04:32
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:29 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by CATCHINGS,TK --

04:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:15 SUB IN by MORRIS,CASSIDY
04:15 SUB IN by RISLEY,GRACI
04:15 SUB OUT by KRAMPE,JENNA
04:15 SUB OUT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
04:12 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAILEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
GOOD 3PTR by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 04:03 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI --
FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK 03:50

03:50 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by YATES,TAMIA
03:50 17-15 V 2 GOOD FT by YATES,TAMIA
03:50 SUB IN by BEATTY,SHELBIE
03:50 SUB OUT by RISLEY,GRACI

TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 03:42
03:41 STEAL  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
03:27 TURNOVER  by YATES,TAMIA

STEAL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 03:26
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 03:22

03:22 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,HAILEE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:22 SUB IN by RISLEY,GRACI
03:22 SUB OUT by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND

MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,EMILY 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by RISLEY,GRACI

03:07 17-18 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BEATTY,SHELBIE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HAILEE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 02:39
02:23 TURNOVER  by YATES,TAMIA

MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK 02:09
REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,TK --
GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK(in the paint) 02:08 19-18 V 1

02:08 FOUL  by YATES,TAMIA
MISS FT by CATCHINGS,TK 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by STEELE,JARIAH 02:08
SUB OUT by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 02:08

02:08 SUB IN by STEWART,BROOKLYN
02:08 SUB OUT by YATES,TAMIA
01:48 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORRIS,CASSIDY
MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAILEE
01:34 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HAILEE

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 01:33
01:32 FOUL  by JOHNSON,HAILEE

MISS FT by CATCHINGS,TK 01:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,TK 01:32 20-20
SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 01:32
SUB IN by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 01:32
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,TK 01:32
SUB OUT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 01:32



01:32 SUB IN by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
01:32 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAILEE
01:04 20-23 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BEATTY,SHELBIE

-- ASSIST  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BROOKLYN
00:36 MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,CASSIDY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAKEN --
MISS 3PTR by MAYNARD,EMILY 00:27
REBOUND OFF by MAYNARD,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by STEELE,JARIAH 00:20
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,JARIAH --

00:20 FOUL  by BEATTY,SHELBIE
GOOD FT by STEELE,JARIAH 00:20 21-23 H 2
GOOD FT by STEELE,JARIAH 00:20 22-23 H 1

00:01 MISS JUMPER by RISLEY,GRACI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Shawnee State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brescia (KY)
SUB IN by MAYNARD,EMILY 10:00
SUB OUT by TOROK,KYLA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMPE,JENNA
-- ASSIST  by LONDON,KASSADY

09:41 22-25 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by JACKSON,SARATINA 09:28
SUB OUT by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 09:28

09:07 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 09:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 09:03

08:48 FOUL  by MORRIS,CASSIDY
MISS FT by STEELE,JARIAH 08:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEELE,JARIAH 08:48 23-25 H 2
FOUL  by STEELE,JARIAH 08:34

08:34 MISS FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:34 MISS FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SARATINA --
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BROOKLYN
08:19 MISS 3PTR by KRAMPE,JENNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by STEELE,JARIAH 08:17
TURNOVER  by STEELE,JARIAH 08:17
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK 08:17
SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH 08:17

08:03 MISS LAYUP by LUCAS,CAROLINE
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAMPE,JENNA

FOUL  by MAYNARD,EMILY 08:01
08:01 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by KRAMPE,JENNA
08:01 23-27 H 4 GOOD FT by KRAMPE,JENNA
08:01 SUB IN by RISLEY,GRACI
08:01 SUB OUT by KRAMPE,JENNA
07:47 FOUL  by STEWART,BROOKLYN



MISS FT by JACKSON,SARATINA 07:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JACKSON,SARATINA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:31 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by LONDON,KASSADY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,CAROLINE
MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CASSIDY
06:53 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,CAROLINE

BLOCK  by CATCHINGS,TK 06:53
REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,TK --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,SARATINA 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 06:44
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SARATINA 06:44

06:20 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by MAYNARD,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 06:12
REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,TK --
GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK(in the paint) 06:07 25-29 H 4

05:52 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,EMILY 05:42 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN --

05:18 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,CASSIDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 05:03
05:03 BLOCK  by STEWART,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 05:03
05:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI 05:03
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,TK 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
05:03 SUB OUT by RISLEY,GRACI
04:57 SUB IN by BEATTY,SHELBIE
04:57 SUB OUT by LONDON,KASSADY
04:49 28-35 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
GOOD 3PTR by MAYNARD,EMILY 04:39 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN --

04:32 MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI --
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CASSIDY

04:13 31-37 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEATTY,SHELBIE
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CASSIDY
03:49 31-39 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:46
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK 03:46
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEE
03:46 SUB OUT by LUCAS,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by MAYNARD,EMILY 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAILEE

03:16 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HAILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND

03:02 MISS JUMPER by RISLEY,GRACI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:02 SUB IN by RISLEY,GRACI



03:02 SUB OUT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN(in the paint) 02:50 33-39 H 6

02:24 33-42 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by RISLEY,GRACI
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HAILEE

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 02:02 35-42 H 7
01:48 TURNOVER  by BEATTY,SHELBIE
01:33 FOUL  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND

TURNOVER  by CATCHINGS,TK 01:28
01:28 SUB IN by STEWART,BROOKLYN
01:28 SUB OUT by MORRIS,CASSIDY

FOUL  by MAYNARD,EMILY 01:22
FOUL  by MAYNARD,EMILY 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:14 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
SUB IN by BELTON,GIAVONNIE 01:14
SUB OUT by MAYNARD,EMILY 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by YATES,TAMIA
01:14 SUB OUT by BEATTY,SHELBIE

MISS 3PTR by BELTON,GIAVONNIE 01:01
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND

00:45 35-46 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by RISLEY,GRACI
-- ASSIST  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND

GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK(in the paint) 00:27 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI --

00:12 TURNOVER  by STEWART,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 00:11

00:10 FOUL  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
00:10 SUB IN by COVINGTON,JAYLEE
00:10 SUB IN by BEATTY,SHELBIE
00:10 SUB OUT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
00:10 SUB OUT by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Shawnee State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brescia (KY)
MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,CAROLINE
FOUL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 09:38

09:38 37-47 H 10 GOOD FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
09:38 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE

SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK 09:38
SUB OUT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 09:38
GOOD JUMPER by CATCHINGS,TK(in the paint) 09:25 39-48 H 9
ASSIST  by TOROK,KYLA --

09:14 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,CAROLINE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 09:12
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 09:08
REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 09:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,CASSIDY
08:53 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LONDON,KASSADY
FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK 08:53

08:53 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
MISS JUMPER by STEELE,JARIAH 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMPE,JENNA
08:35 39-53 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMPE,JENNA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,CAROLINE
GOOD JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA(in the paint) 08:17 41-53 H 12
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 08:09



08:09 MISS FT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:09 MISS FT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,TK --

08:00 FOUL  by STEWART,BROOKLYN
MISS FT by STEELE,JARIAH 08:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEELE,JARIAH 08:00 42-53 H 11

07:54 TURNOVER  by LONDON,KASSADY
GOOD JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA 07:46 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN --

07:25 TURNOVER  by STEWART,BROOKLYN
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 07:24
MISS LAYUP by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,KASSADY
07:16 TURNOVER  by LONDON,KASSADY

STEAL  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 07:15
GOOD LAYUP by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:12 46-53 H 7

06:59 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,CAROLINE
FOUL  by TOROK,KYLA 06:57
STEAL  by STEELE,JARIAH 06:57
FOUL TECH by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 06:57
FOUL TECH by TOROK,KYLA 06:57
FOUL  by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 06:57

06:57 FOUL TECH by STEWART,BROOKLYN
06:57 FOUL  by STEWART,BROOKLYN
06:56 MISS FT by KRAMPE,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:54 MISS FT by KRAMPE,JENNA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:50 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,CASSIDY

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 06:48
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:47 48-53 H 5

06:37 MISS LAYUP by KRAMPE,JENNA
BLOCK  by CATCHINGS,TK 06:37
REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,TK --
MISS LAYUP by STEELE,JARIAH 06:25
REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,TK --
GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK(in the paint) 06:20 50-53 H 3

06:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEE
06:18 SUB IN by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
06:18 SUB OUT by KRAMPE,JENNA
06:18 SUB OUT by LONDON,KASSADY

SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 06:10
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,TK 06:10

06:10 SUB IN by BEATTY,SHELBIE
06:10 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAILEE
06:00 MISS 3PTR by BEATTY,SHELBIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BEATTY,SHELBIE
05:53 50-55 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MORRIS,CASSIDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BEATTY,SHELBIE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 05:21

05:21 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by MORRIS,CASSIDY
05:21 50-57 H 7 GOOD FT by MORRIS,CASSIDY

SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK 05:21
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 05:21
MISS JUMPER by CATCHINGS,TK 05:07



REBOUND OFF by STEELE,JARIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,JARIAH(in the paint) 05:03 52-57 H 5

04:50 52-59 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,CAROLINE(in the paint)
FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK 04:50

04:50 52-60 H 8 GOOD FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
04:50 SUB IN by YATES,TAMIA
04:50 SUB OUT by STEWART,BROOKLYN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 04:40
04:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEE
04:40 SUB OUT by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
04:24 52-62 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,CAROLINE(in the paint)

FOUL  by TOROK,KYLA 04:24
04:24 52-63 H 11 GOOD FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE

SUB IN by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 04:24
SUB OUT by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 04:24
TURNOVER  by STEELE,JARIAH 04:15

04:12 STEAL  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

04:10 52-65 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by LUCAS,CAROLINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,CAROLINE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 03:56
03:56 MISS FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:56 52-66 H 14 GOOD FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE

GOOD JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA 03:41 54-66 H 12
ASSIST  by STEELE,JARIAH --
FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK 03:15

03:15 54-67 H 13 GOOD FT by BEATTY,SHELBIE
03:15 54-68 H 14 GOOD FT by BEATTY,SHELBIE

MISS LAYUP by STEELE,JARIAH 03:03
REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint) 02:55 56-68 H 12

02:55 FOUL  by LUCAS,CAROLINE
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 02:55 57-68 H 11

02:55 SUB IN by RISLEY,GRACI
02:55 SUB OUT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
02:49 TURNOVER  by RISLEY,GRACI

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 02:47
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:45 59-68 H 9

02:10 TURNOVER  by YATES,TAMIA
TURNOVER  by STEELE,JARIAH 02:04

02:04 SUB IN by KRAMPE,JENNA
02:04 SUB OUT by MORRIS,CASSIDY
01:57 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAILEE

REBOUND DEF by TOROK,KYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN(in the paint) 01:46 61-68 H 7

01:32 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HAILEE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LAKEN --
TURNOVER  by TOROK,KYLA 01:19
SUB IN by TUCKER,JADEN 01:19
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 01:19

01:19 SUB IN by LONDON,KASSADY
01:19 SUB IN by STEWART,BROOKLYN
01:19 SUB OUT by YATES,TAMIA
01:19 SUB OUT by BEATTY,SHELBIE
01:15 TURNOVER  by KRAMPE,JENNA

STEAL  by TOROK,KYLA 01:14
01:14 FOUL  by KRAMPE,JENNA
01:14 SUB IN by LUCAS,CAROLINE
01:14 SUB OUT by KRAMPE,JENNA



00:57 FOUL  by STEWART,BROOKLYN
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,TK 00:57 62-68 H 6
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,TK 00:57 63-68 H 5

00:57 SUB IN by MORRIS,CASSIDY
00:57 SUB OUT by STEWART,BROOKLYN

FOUL  by STEELE,JARIAH 00:39
00:39 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEE
00:39 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HAILEE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 00:39
SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH 00:39

00:39 SUB IN by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
00:39 SUB OUT by LUCAS,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by LONDON,KASSADY

00:08 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HAILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,CASSIDY

FOUL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 00:08
00:08 63-71 H 8 GOOD FT by MORRIS,CASSIDY
00:08 63-72 H 9 GOOD FT by MORRIS,CASSIDY

SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 00:08
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,TK 00:08
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Shawnee State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brescia (KY)
09:46 SUB IN by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
09:46 SUB IN by RISLEY,GRACI
09:46 SUB IN by JOHNSON,HAILEE
09:46 SUB OUT by KRAMPE,JENNA
09:46 SUB OUT by STEWART,BROOKLYN
09:46 SUB OUT by LUCAS,CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint) 09:44 65-72 H 7
ASSIST  by STEELE,JARIAH --

09:32 65-74 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAILEE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 09:27
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LILLY-MAY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY(in the paint) 09:21 67-74 H 7
SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 09:03
SUB OUT by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 09:03

09:00 MISS JUMPER by RISLEY,GRACI
-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,CASSIDY

08:45 MISS LAYUP by MORRIS,CASSIDY
REBOUND DEF by TOROK,KYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint) 08:31 69-74 H 5

08:08 69-77 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LONDON,KASSADY
-- ASSIST  by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND

MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 07:55
07:55 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,HAILEE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:55 SUB IN by LUCAS,CAROLINE
07:55 SUB IN by KRAMPE,JENNA
07:55 SUB IN by BEATTY,SHELBIE
07:55 SUB OUT by CAMPOY,MARTA FERNAND
07:55 SUB OUT by RISLEY,GRACI
07:55 SUB OUT by LONDON,KASSADY

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 07:50
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TOROK,KYLA 07:45
REBOUND OFF by TOROK,KYLA --



MISS LAYUP by TOROK,KYLA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LAKEN --

07:39 FOUL  by BEATTY,SHELBIE
MISS FT by STEELE,JARIAH 07:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEELE,JARIAH 07:39 70-77 H 7
FOUL  by STEELE,JARIAH 07:18
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,TK 07:15
SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by YATES,TAMIA
07:15 SUB OUT by MORRIS,CASSIDY
07:10 70-79 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by YATES,TAMIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAMPE,JENNA
FOUL  by TOROK,KYLA 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by YATES,TAMIA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY-MAY --
SUB IN by STEELE,JARIAH 07:10
SUB OUT by TOROK,KYLA 07:10

06:52 FOUL  by KRAMPE,JENNA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 06:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by YATES,TAMIA
06:28 FOUL  by LUCAS,CAROLINE
06:28 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

SUB IN by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA 06:28
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 06:28
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 06:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 06:08
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:03 FOUL  by YATES,TAMIA
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint) 05:57 72-79 H 7

05:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:26 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI --
MISS LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMPE,JENNA
05:09 MISS JUMPER by LUCAS,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI --
TURNOVER  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 05:05

05:03 STEAL  by BEATTY,SHELBIE
04:52 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,TK 04:40
04:40 BLOCK  by YATES,TAMIA

REBOUND OFF by CATCHINGS,TK --
04:38 FOUL  by JOHNSON,HAILEE

MISS FT by CATCHINGS,TK 04:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CATCHINGS,TK 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,HAILEE
04:28 SUB IN by STEWART,BROOKLYN
04:28 SUB OUT by YATES,TAMIA
04:07 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:49 MISS JUMPER by BEATTY,SHELBIE

REBOUND DEF by PRINCE,RA'KHYIA --
FOUL  by STEELE,JARIAH 03:41
TURNOVER  by STEELE,JARIAH 03:41
SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 03:41
SUB OUT by STEELE,JARIAH 03:41
FOUL  by CATCHINGS,TK 03:36



SUB IN by TUCKER,JADEN 03:36
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,TK 03:36

03:20 72-81 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LUCAS,CAROLINE
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,BROOKLYN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 03:11 75-81 H 6
ASSIST  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI --

02:49 75-83 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEATTY,SHELBIE

TURNOVER  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 02:37
SUB IN by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI 02:37
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 02:37

02:31 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HAILEE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:23 75-85 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMPE,JENNA

01:50 75-87 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRAMPE,JENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42
SUB IN by MAYNARD,EMILY 01:42
SUB OUT by TUCKER,JADEN 01:42
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LAKEN 01:37
REBOUND OFF by ELLIS,MIYOSHI --

01:33 FOUL  by JOHNSON,HAILEE
GOOD FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 01:33 76-87 H 11
MISS FT by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCAS,CAROLINE
FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 01:28

01:28 76-88 H 12 GOOD FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE
01:28 76-89 H 13 GOOD FT by LUCAS,CAROLINE

SUB IN by WALKER,LILLY-MAY 01:28
SUB OUT by SANDERS,ONYINYECHI 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint) 01:17 78-89 H 11

01:06 78-91 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KRAMPE,JENNA

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint) 00:55 80-91 H 11
00:29 TURNOVER  by LUCAS,CAROLINE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS,MIYOSHI(in the paint) 00:22 82-91 H 9

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by ELLIS,MIYOSHI 00:04

00:04 82-92 H 10 GOOD FT by BEATTY,SHELBIE
00:04 82-93 H 11 GOOD FT by BEATTY,SHELBIE
00:04 SUB IN by WRIGHT,JAYCIE
00:04 SUB IN by COVINGTON,JAYLEE
00:04 SUB IN by LEE,JENNIFER
00:04 SUB OUT by KRAMPE,JENNA
00:04 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HAILEE
00:04 SUB OUT by STEWART,BROOKLYN


